
FALL 2024 Academic Calendar

Convocation for Full-time Faculty and Staff Thursday, August 15, 2024

Last day to drop a class for a 100% refund for 16 week and first 8 week classes Friday, August 16, 2024

Semester Begins Monday, August 19, 2024

Last day to add a first 8 week class Wednesday, August 21, 2024

Last day to drop a 1st 8 week class to receive 75% refund of tuition Thursday, August 22, 2024

Census Date for first 8 week classes Thursday, August 22, 2024

Last day to add a 16 week class Tuesday, August 27, 2024

Last date to drop a 16 week class to receive 75% refund of tuition Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Census Date for 16 week classes Tuesday, August 27, 2024

Labor Day/College Closed Monday, September 02, 2024

Mid Term for first 8 week classes Monday, September 16, 2024

Mid Term Grades due in Self Service for first 8 week classes by noon Wednesday, September 18, 2024 by noon

Last day to drop first 8 week class without academic penalty Monday, September 23

Last day of first 8 weeks Monday, October 14, 2025

Mid-term for 16 week classes Tuesday, October 15

Last day to drop a 2nd 8 week class to receive 100% refund Monday, October 14, 2025

Grades Due in Self Service for first 8 week classes by noon Tuesday, October 15

Mid-term grades due in Self Service for 16 week classes by noon Tuesday, October 15 by noon

Second 8 Week Classes  begin Tuesday, October 15

Last Day to add a 2nd 8-week class Thursday, October 17

Census Date for 2nd 8-week classes/last day to drop and receive 75% refund Friday, October 18

Fall Break/No Classes Monday & Tuesday, October 21 & 22

Last day to drop 16 week class without academic penalty Wednesday, October 23

Veterans Day/College Closed Monday, November 11, 2024

Mid-term for 2nd 8-week classes Tuesday, November 12, 2024

Mid-term Grades due in self service for 2nd 8-week classes BY NOON Tuesday, November 12, 2024 by noon

Early Registration begins for Spring 2025 (classes meet) Thursday, November 14th

Last day to drop 2nd 8-week class without academic penalty Thursday, November 14th

Thanksgiving Holiday/Makeup Day if Needed/No classes Wednesday, November 27, 2024

Thanksgiving Holiday/College Closed Thursday & Friday, November 28 &29

Semester Ends Monday, December 16th

Final Grades Due in Self Serve by Noon Tuesday, December 17th by noon

Winter Holidays and Break / College Campus Closed December 21 through January 1

Fall Holidays/College Closed

Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 2

Veterans Day Holiday Monday, November 11

Thanksgiving Holiday November 28 & 29 

Winter Holidays December 24, 25, 26

Winter Vacation Leave Days December 23, 27, 30,31

2024 WINTER SESSION

Last day to drop a winter term class to receive 100% refund Monday, December 2, 2024

Purge occurs for Winter term (Payment due for Winter) Monday, December 2, 2024

Winter term begins Tuesday, December 3, 2024

Last day to add a winter term class Tuesday, December 3, 2024

Census date for winter term class Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Last day to receive a 75% tuition refund for winter class Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Mid term for winter term classes Tuesday, December 17, 2024

Last day to drop winter term class without academic penalty Thursday, December 19

Winter term classes end Friday, January 3, 2025

Final Grades due in Self Service by noon Monday, January 6, 2025 by noon


